VINAYAKA MISSIONS UNIVERSITY (Deemed to be University)



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL MEETINGS

2015 -2016

VINAYAKA MISSIONS UNIVERSITY (Deemed to be University)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL MEETINGS

2015 - 2016

MEETING	DATE
1 st Meeting	05 th June 2015

VINAYAKA MISSION'S UNIVERSITY, SALEM

(Deemed To be University)

Date: 02.06.2015

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that the IQAC meeting is to be held on June 05, 2015, Friday 10.00 AM, to discuss about the annual IQAC plan for the forthcoming academic year 2015-16. All the IQAC Members are requested to attend the meeting without fail.

AGENDA:

Conv to

- 1. Actions of previous Meeting Minutes.
- Member's Suggestions and proposed Future Plans of the University in 2015-2016 for Quality Enhancement.
- 3. Preparation of documents for UGC reviews meetings.
- 4. Any other items proposed by Members.

DIRECTOR-IQAC

S.No	Name	IQAC Designation
1.	Dr.V.R. Rajendran	Chairperson
2.	Dr. Y.Abraham	Member - Sr.Administrative Officer
3.	Mr. B. Murugesan	Member - Sr.Administrative Officer
4.	Prof.Dr.R.S.Shanmugasundaram	Member - Sr.Administrative Officer
5.	Dr. A. Balasundaram	Member - Sr.Administrative Officer
6.	Dr.B.Jaykar	Member - Teacher
7.	Dr.A.Nagappan	Member - Teacher
8.	Dr.Jayapal	Member - Teacher
9.	Dr.A.Rajan Samuel	Member - Teacher
10.	Dr.V.Selvanayagi	Member - Teacher
11.	Dr.A.Nagarajan	Member - Teacher
12	Dr.J.Baby John	Member - Teacher
13.	Dr.Aditya Pratap Singh	Member – Management Representative
14.	Mr. Marciano John Vialli Paul	Member - Student
15.	Ms.Shunam Dikshit	Member - Student
16.	Mrs.Srividya Kamatchi	Member - Alumini
17.	Mr.Berlin Jayasingh	Member - Employer
18.	Mr.M.Sundara Mugundan	Member - Employer
19.	Prof.Dr.P.Gnanasekar	Director

INTERNAL OUALITY ASSURANCE CELL VINAYAKA MISSION'S UNIVERSITY, SALEM (Deemed To be University)

The First IQAC meeting of the Vinayaka Mission's University was conducted on 05.06.2015 at 10.00AM in the Board Room of the University. Dr.V.R.Rajendran, Vice-Chancellor, Vinayaka Mission's University, Presided the meeting Dr. P. Gnanasekar, Director, IQAC, Vinayaka Mission's University, welcomed all Members and discussed about the action plan for the forth coming academic year 2016-17.

Minutes of the Meeting:

Item No.1: Actions of previous Meeting Minute.

The action taken on the previous meeting minutes were discussed.

A. As per member's suggestion and Vice Chancellor's instruction, a workshop for the members was arranged.

Item No.2: Members suggestions and proposed future plans of the University in 2015-2016 for Quality Enhancement.

The Members suggested conducting some more workshops related with IQAC cell for the documentation systems and methods. Dr. V.R.Rajendran, Vice Chancellor gave instructions to arrange a workshop for all the IQAC Members to enhance the documentation system.

Item No.3: Preparation of documents for UGC reviews meetings.

Simultaneously the members are requested to prepare for the UGC review committee inspection for the current year.

Item No.4: Any other Items proposed by Members.

Members were requested to propose item or proposal to be taken up for the quality sustenance and assurance.

The meeting was concluded with the Vote of Thanks by Dr. P. Gnanasekar, IQAC Director of VMU-DU.

The Following Members were Present:

- 1. Dr. V.R. Rajendran Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. Dr. Dr. Y.Abraham

IOAC Member

VMU - DU.

3. Dr. P.Gnanasekar

IQAC Member

VMU – DU.

4. Mr. B. Murugesan

IQAC Member

VMU – DU.

5. Prof.Dr.R.S.Shanmugasundaram

IQAC Member

VMU – DU.

6. Dr. A. Balasundaram

IQAC Member

VMU – DU.

7. Dr.B.Jaykar IQAC Member

Vinayaka Mission's College of Pharmacy, Salem.

8. Dr.A.Nagappan

IQAC Member

VMKV Engineering College, Salem.

9. Dr.Jayapal

IQAC Member

VMKV Medical College, Salem.

10.Dr.A.Rajan Samuel

IQAC Member

Vinayaka Mission's College of Physiotherapy, Salem.

11.Dr.V.Selvanayagi

IQAC Member

Vinayaka Mission's College of Nursing, Salem.

12.Dr.A.Nagarajan

IQAC Member

Vinayaka Mission's Homoeopathy Medical College, Salem.

13.Dr.J.Baby John

IQAC Member

VMS Dental College, Salem.

14. Dr.Aditya Pratap Singh

IQAC Member

Management Representative, Chennai.